Athletics Auckland Competition Calendar 2025-2026 - Grid

Query 28/11/25

Date

11/10/2025

18/10/2025

1/11/2025

8/11/2025

15/11/2025

22/11/2025

29/11/2025

13/12/2025

20/12/2025

Event

McKinnon Shield Pre-
Season 1 & Pentathlon
(U14 - Masters) / AAI
10,000m Running
Championships

McKinnon Shield 1 /
Schools Challenge Cup
1

McKinnon Shield 2 /
Schools Challenge Cup
2

McKinnon Shield 3 /
Schools Challenge Cup
3

Dick Quax Memorial
Meet + U14, Ule,
U20, Open, Para and
Masters 3000m &
Junior 2000m AAI
Championships.

McKinnon Shield 4 /
Schools Challenge Cup
4

McKinnon Shield 5 /
Schools Challenge Cup
Presentation

McKinnon Shield 6
including 4 x 400
metre relay

Night of 5's + U14, U16,
U20, Open, Para and
Masters 5000m AAI
Championships

Location

Mt Smart

Mt Smart

Mt Smart

Mt Smart

Mt Smart

Mt Smart

Mt Smart

Millennium

Time

60
100
150
200
300
400

800
1200
1500
2000
3000
Mile
5000

10,000

Sprint Hurdles
Long Hurdles
Race Walk
Steeple

Long Jump
Triple Jump
High Jump
Pole Vault

Discus

Shot Put
Hammer
Javelin
Weight Throw

Legend

NOTES

McKinnon Shield Event
Championship Event

M-Open are non-scoring meets




10/01/2026 17/01/2026 31/01/2026 20to0 22/2/26 28/02/2026 14/03/2026 21/03/2026 22/03/2026
McKinnon Shield 7 McKinnon Shield 8 Relay Festival AAI Championships |McKinnon Shield 9 + AAI|McKinnon Shield 10 + |Non Scoring Meet. AAl Combined Events
with the John Walker including U14 - Masters Pole Vault AAl long Hurdles, McKinnon Shield Championships Day 2
U20 Men's Mile and Championships Hammer, Javelin & presentation to winning
Millie Sampson U23 Weight Throw club. AAI Combined
Women's Mile. Championships. Events Championships

Day 1 plus Junior Mile
Championships
Mt Smart Location TBC Mt Smart Mt Smart Mt Smart Mt Smart Mt Smart Mt Smart
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