Athletics Auckland Competition Calendar 2025-2026 - Grid

		Query 28/11/25							
Date	11/10/2025	18/10/2025	1/11/2025	8/11/2025	15/11/2025	22/11/2025	29/11/2025	13/12/2025	20/12/2025
	McKinnon Shield Pre- Season 1 & Pentathlon (U14 - Masters) / AAI 10,000m Running Championships			McKinnon Shield 3 / Schools Challenge Cup 3			McKinnon Shield 5 / Schools Challenge Cup Presentation	McKinnon Shield 6 including 4 x 400 metre relay	Night of 5's + U14, U16, U20, Open, Para and Masters 5000m AAI Championships
Location	Mt Smart	Mt Smart	Mt Smart	Mt Smart		Mt Smart	Mt Smart	Mt Smart	Millennium
Time									
60		✓		✓			✓	ļ	
100		✓	✓	✓		✓	✓	✓	
150 200			✓			✓		✓	
300									
400		✓		✓			✓	✓	
800			✓			✓		✓	
1200									
1500		✓		✓	/		✓		
2000 3000					∀	✓		✓	ı
Mile									
5000									✓
10,000	✓								
Sprint Hurdles		✓		✓			✓		
Long Hurdles			l √			√		√	
Race Walk Steeple		∀ ✓	*	✓		▼	✓	V	
						1		1	
Long Jump Triple Jump		✓	•	✓		V	✓	v	
High Jump			✓			✓	,	✓	
Pole Vault		✓		✓			✓		
Discus	✓	✓		✓			✓		
Shot Put		✓		✓			✓		
Hammer			1			1		1	
Javelin			1			1		1	
Weight Throw	1		•			V		•	



10/01/2026	17/01/2026	31/01/2026	20 to 22/2/26	28/02/2026	14/03/2026	21/03/2026	22/03/2026
McKinnon Shield 7 with the John Walker U20 Men's Mile and Millie Sampson U23 Women's Mile.	McKinnon Shield 8	Relay Festival including	AAI Championships U14 - Masters	McKinnon Shield 9 + AAI Pole Vault Championships	McKinnon Shield 10 + AAI long Hurdles, Hammer, Javelin & Weight Throw Championships.	Non Scoring Meet. McKinnon Shield presentation to winning club. AAI Combined Events Championships Day 1 plus Junior Mile Championships	AAI Combined Events Championships Day 2
Mt Smart	Location TBC	Mt Smart	Mt Smart	Mt Smart	Mt Smart	Mt Smart	Mt Smart
✓				✓		✓	
✓	✓			✓	✓	✓	
	\checkmark				✓		
✓	1			✓		✓	I
	✓				✓		
/	1			✓			
	√				·		
✓					•	✓	✓
/		_		✓	√	✓	l
	✓			✓	✓		
/				✓			
✓	✓			✓	✓	✓	I
./	✓			1	✓		
√				√		✓	
/	✓			✓		✓	
•	✓				<u> </u>		
	✓				✓		